PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|-------|--------------------|----------------|---------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| | | N | lame | Execution Date | | |
| BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 02/20/2013 | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| Name: | BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH | | | | | |
| Street Address: | Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10 | | | | | |
| City: | Monheim | | | | | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | Postal Code: 40789 | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | |
| Patent Number: 71929 | | 71929 | | | | |
| Patent Number: 71482 | | 71482 | 12 | | 7192942 | |
| | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: 6315490404 | | | | | | |
| Fax Number:631549040463Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.63 | | | | | | |
| Phone: 631-549-4700 | | | | | | |
| Email: striker@strikerlaw.com Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 103 EAST NECK ROAD | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743 | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | BAYER ASSIGN | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Michael J. Striker | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=bayerassign#page1.tif source=bayerassign#page2.tif | | | | | | |

Assignment

WHEREAS, Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft, of Berlin, Germany, is the owner by change of name of the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,192,942 issued on March 20, 2007

U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,148,212 issued on December 12, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH, having an office in Monheim, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said U.S. Letters Patents; and

WHEREAS, Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft is willing to assign same.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft does hereby sell, assign, and transfer onto the said Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH all of its entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Letters Patents No. 7,192,942 and 7,148,212, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH for its own use and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft had this assignment had been made.

PATENT REEL: 029924 FRAME: 0354

Dated ULANN

2 0. Feb. 2013

1

Dr. Dorian Immler (authorized officer) Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft Authorized Signature

<u>Meile logel-Mu</u> Witness Dated <u>Febriary 20, 2015</u>

X

1400 - 14 A

PATENT REEL: 029924 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 03/05/2013